503760285 03/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3806931

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN MCWEENEY			11/18/2011	
MICHAEL KELLY			12/06/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BEACON ENDOSCIPIC CORPORATION			
Street Address:	18 PARK STREET			
City:	DANVERS			
State/Country:	MASSAC	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01923	23		
Property Type		Number		
		084851		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(30	03)581-6632		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	(30 e sent to th	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce		
	(30 e sent to th provided; i	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(30 e sent to th brovided; i 30 Su	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3-581-7032 rgicalUS@covidien.com,	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(30 e sent to th provided; i 30 Su me	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3-581-7032 rgicalUS@covidien.com, edtronic_mitg-et_docketing@cardinal-ip.c	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(30 e sent to th brovided; i 30 Su Su CC	be e-mail address first; if that is unsuce <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 3-581-7032 rgicalUS@covidien.com, edtronic_mitg-et_docketing@cardinal-ip.c DVIDIEN LP	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(30 e sent to th provided; i 30 Su me CC 59	be e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3-581-7032 rgicalUS@covidien.com, edtronic_mitg-et_docketing@cardinal-ip.c OVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(30 e sent to th provided; i 30 Su me CC 59	be e-mail address first; if that is unsuce <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 3-581-7032 rgicalUS@covidien.com, edtronic_mitg-et_docketing@cardinal-ip.c DVIDIEN LP	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(30 e sent to th provided; i 30 Su 80 59 BC	be e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3-581-7032 rgicalUS@covidien.com, edtronic_mitg-et_docketing@cardinal-ip.c OVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(30 e sent to th provided; i 30 Su 80 59 BC	be e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3-581-7032 rgicalUS@covidien.com, edtronic_mitg-et_docketing@cardinal-ip.c OVIDIEN LP 20 LONGBOW DRIVE OULDER, COLORADO 80301-3299	a US Mail.	

/Stephen B. PERKINS/

03/30/2016

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = {\sf FinalAssignmentInventors to Beacon \# page 1.tif}$

 $source = {\sf FinalAssignmentInventors to Beacon \# page 2.tif}$

 $source = {\sf FinalAssignmentInventors to Beacon \# page 3.tif}$

source=FinalAssignmentInventorstoBeacon#page4.tif

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 27319/15 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John McWeeney, of Brighton, Massachusetts and Micheal Kelly, of Rockforest, Tubber, Co. Clare, Ireland, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Beacon Endoscopic Corporation, having a principal office at 18 Park Street, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions and applications as set forth in <u>EXHIBIT A</u> attached hereto, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to Letters Patent, which may be issued upon said applications, and any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or priority applications thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties, including, but not limited to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 27319/15 Page 2 of 3

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

E me John/McWeeney

18 November 2011

Date

Witness

Date

Micheal Kelly

Witness

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 038136 FRAME: 0860

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 27319/15 Page 2 of 3

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives, that the
	from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license
or other encumbrance.	
et when the standard standard in the	
John McWeeney	n an Date An Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna
Witness	Date includence of the second se
Hochogle the Mi	6th Dor 2011
Micheal Kelly	Date
lan on the langest of the land till a link of the second second	
en en Serie aver in der konstanden komme	inter 🖉 Decenzon en
Witness de transmissione de gradia (partie de gradia)	and Date application of the second states and the second states of
en la seconda de la barga de treba	
urfan olwar yn dar dâlawlâge âr o ar	
n a an Art Art Art an Art an Art a	
이 있는 것은 이 이 이 이 있는 것은 것은 것을 통해 있는 것이 있는 것은 것을 수 있는 것이 있는 가 있는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없 않이 없는 것이 없는 것 것이 않아, 것이 않아, 것이 없는 것이 없이 않이 않아. 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없이 않이 않아, 것이 없이 않아, 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없이 않아. 않아, 것이 없 않이 않이 않이 없 않이 없다. 않이 않이 않이 않이 않이 않이	

10.01

PATENT REEL: 038136 FRAME: 0861

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 27319/15 Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NO.
NEEDLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH EXCHANGEABLE NEEDLE AND INTEGRATED NEEDLE PROTECTION	November 16, 2011	13/297,766
NEEDLE BIOPSY DEVICE WITH EXCHANGEABLE NEEDLE AND INTEGRATED NEEDLE PROTECTION	November 16, 2011	PCT/US11/60981

1867959

RECORDED: 03/30/2016